Robert P. Blasco, Esq.
Megan J. Costello, Esq.
Hoffman & Blasco, LLC
9360 Glacier Hwy., Ste. 202
Juneau, AK 99801
(907) 586-3340
(907) 586-6818 (fax)
Attorneys for the Defendants
rpblasco@hoffmanblasco.com
mjcostello@hoffmanblasco.com

## IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE DISTRICT OF ALASKA

CRUISE LINES INTERNATIONAL ASSOCIATION ALASKA, and CRUISE LINES INTERNATIONAL ASSOCIATION,

Plaintiffs,

v.

THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA, a municipal corporation, and RORIE WATT, in his official capacity as City Manager

Defendants.

Case No.: 1:16-cv-00008-HRH

## NOTICE OF FILING ADDITIONAL EXHIBITS HA-HZ

Defendants, The City and Borough of Juneau, Alaska, a municipal corporation and Rorie Watt, in his official capacity as City Manager (collectively hereafter CBJ), by and through their attorney of record Robert P. Blasco, of Hoffman & Blasco, LLC, hereby file the following additional Exhibits HA-HZ to Docket 118 *The City and Borough of Juneau and Rorie Watt's Cross-Motion for Summary Judgment and Opposition to Plaintiffs' Motion for Summary Judgment*, and, *The City and Borough of Juneau and Rorie Watt's Objections and Responses to* 

Plaintiffs' Statement of Facts in Support of Motion for Summary Judgment, and The City and Borough of Juneau and Rorie Watt's Statement of Facts in Support of CBJ's Cross-Motion for Summary Judgment and in Support of CBJ's Motion to Strike Certain Exhibits. CBJ hereby files a place holder for Confidential Exhibit HT pending Order of Motion to Seal at Docket 105. CBJ hereby files a place holder for Exhibit HY, which is a video that will be filed conventionally according to the Electronic Filing Administrative Policies and Procedures.

## HOFFMAN & BLASCO, LLC

Dated: February 9, 2018 By: /s/ Robert P. Blasco

Robert P. Blasco, AK Bar #7710098 Attorneys for the City and Borough of Juneau, Alaska, a municipal corporation, and Rorie Watt, in his official capacity as City Manager

HOFFMAN & BLASCO, LLC

Dated: February 9, 2018 By: /s/ Megan J. Costello

Megan J. Costello, AK Bar #1212141 Attorneys for the City and Borough of Juneau, Alaska, a municipal corporation, and Rorie Watt, in his official capacity as City Manager

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

The undersigned certifies that on February 9, 2018 a true and correct copy of the foregoing **NOTICE OF FILING ADDITIONAL EXHIBITS HA-HZ** was served on the following parties of record via ECF:

C. Jonathan Benner (pro hac vice) Kathleen E. Kraft (pro hac vice) Thompson Coburn LLP 1909 K Street, N.W., Suite 600 Washington, D.C. 20006-1167

Herbert H. Ray, Jr. Keesal, Young & Logan 1029 West Third Avenue, Suite 650 Anchorage, AK 99501-1954

> /s/ Robert P. Blasco Robert P. Blasco